
2025-2026 

Center Closings 

Day of Week Date Reason Time 

Monday 9-1-25 Labor Day ALL DAY 

Thursday 11-27-25 Thanksgiving Day ALL DAY 

Friday 11-28-25 Day After Thanksgiving ALL DAY 

Wednesday 12-24-25 Christmas Eve Day ALL DAY 

Thursday 12-25-25 Christmas Day ALL DAY 

Friday 12-26-25 Floating Holiday ALL DAY 

Wednesday 12-31-25 New Year’s Eve Day ALL DAY 

Thursday 1-1-26 New Year’s Day ALL DAY 

Friday 1-2-26 Floating Holiday ALL DAY 

Friday 4-3-26 Good Friday ALL DAY 

Monday 5-25-26 Memorial Day ALL DAY 

Friday 7-3-26 Independence Day ALL DAY 

Monday 8-17-26 Room Reset ALL DAY 

Tuesday 8-18-26 Staff Development ALL DAY 

Wednesday 8-19-25 Staff Development ALL DAY 

Our preschool and OSD 4K classes follow the Oregon School District schedule for school 

breaks and days off. The days listed in the chart below are days that our full center will 

be closed for the 2025-2026 school year. 

**Back-to-School Event will be Wednesday, August 19, 2026 from 4:30-6:30 PM** 
 

Loss of Building Services: 
If we experience loss of building services that includes heat, air conditioning, water, sewer, electricity, and 

or fire protection that last more than 1 ½ hours, parents/guardians will be notified and required to pick up 

their children.  Per Wisconsin Group Child Care Licensing rules, the building temperature can be no colder 

than 67° and no warmer than 80° without circulation of some type and there must be running water and 

working toilets. 
 

Inclement Weather: 
 

Our programs follow the Oregon School District (OSD) calendar.  It is the parent’s responsibility to watch or 

listen to the news media for the Oregon/Brooklyn School district on questionable days.  We will post closing 

decisions in a timely manner to our Facebook page www.facebook.com/LittleAngelsELC. 

If OSD: Preschool & 4K will: Childcare will: 

Closes for the day Close for the day Close for the day 

Delays the start Cancel AM & PM classes Delay the start by 1-2 hours 

Releases early Cancel PM classes Close 1 hour after the OSD elementary schools close 


